
Snohomish - Granite Falls 
37 Miles 

 

 Mile Instruction For 
 1 0.0  Depart going north on the Centennial Trail from Snohomish. 4.9 mi 
 2 4.9 R Exit trail at Machias Station (restrooms). 0.2 mi 
    Going right onto Division Street.  

  5.1 L Machias Road. 0.6 mi 
 3 5.7 R OK Mill Road. 0.4 mi 
 4 6.1 L 147th Avenue SE. 2.8 mi 
 5 8.9 R River Road (Schwarzmiller Rd, 151st Ave, 52nd Street, 147th Ave). 2.0 mi 
 6 10.9 BR Granite Falls Hwy (SR-92). 1.7 mi 
 7 12.6 L 84th Street NE (at stop light). 0.1 mi 
  12.7 R 163rd Avenue NE. 1.0 mi 
 8 13.7 L Burn Street NE (100th Street NE). 0.2 mi 
  13.9 R Continue as 159th Avenue NE. 1.0 mi 
 9 14.9 R 116th/Moen Road, becomes Engebretsen Road. 2.3 mi  
 10 17.2 BR Jordan Road (at stop sign - unsigned). 0.6 mi 
  17.8 L Granite Falls Hwy (SR-92) - enter Granite Falls. 0.3 mi 
 11 18.1 R S Granite Avenue. (Mid ride rest stop.) 0.4 mi 
  18.5  Continue south on Robe Menzel Road. 5.1 mi 
 12 23.6 R Carpenter Road. 4.0 mi 
 13 27.6 BR OK Mill Road. 3.8 mi 
 14 31.4 L S Machias Road. 0.6 mi 
  32.0 R Division Street (entry to Centennial Trail). 0.2 mi 
 15 32.2 L Centennial Trail. 4.9 mi 
 16 37.1  Return to Snohomish start point.  
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